FORM PTO-1595(rev.) RECORDATION FORM C Date: 03/22/05

03-31-2005



S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
Office
5-002

To the Commissioner For Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Benson (NMN) Chan, How T. Lin, Voya R. Markovich, **Endicott Interconnect Technologies, Inc.** Ronald V. Smith 1701 North Street Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: ____X___ No City: Endicott State: New York Zip **13760** 3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment Assignment Merger
Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _____ Yes ____**X** No Execution Date: 03/22/05 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Title: Electronic Card Assembly If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is 03/22/05 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Hinman, Howard & Kattell, LLP 700 Security Mutual Building 7. Total fee (37 CVF 3.41): \$40.00 80 Exchange Street Binghamton, New York 13901 X Enclosed Att: Lawrence R. Fraley DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

03/31/2005 DBYRNE 00000009 1108632 01 FC:8021

> Lawrence R. Fraley Name of Person Signing

03/22/05

Registration # 26,885

Tel: 561-575-3608 Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

PATENT

REEL: 016398 FRAME: 0873

		ASSIGNMENT
Where	eas, I	
(1)	Benson (NMN) Chan	City of Vestal
(1)	County of Broome	And State of New York
2)	How T. Lin	City of Vestal
	County of Broome	And State of New York
(3)	Voya R. Markovich	City of Endwell
	County of Broome	And State of New York
(4)	Ronald V. Smith	City of Friendsville
. ,	County of Susquehanna	And State of Pennsylvania
have i	nvented certain improvements in Ele	ectronic Card Assembly
and h	ave executed, respectively, a United	States patent application therefor on
	(1) Julos, (2) 3/3/05	, (3) 3/22/04, (4) 3/20/05.
acquii	York, having a place of business at E	RCONNECT TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of indicott, New York 13760, (hereinafter called EI), desires to a the said application and invention, and to any United States ;
intere foreig and w forth foreig	named hereby sell, assign, and trans st in the said application and invention of countries, and all rights of priority re request the Commissioner of Paten in said application to EI, its successor	sideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the effer to EI, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and on therein disclosed for protection in the United States and resulting from the filing of said United States application, ats to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set and assigns; and we hereby agree that EI may apply for ad we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the en called upon to do so by EI.
Signe	d:	
(1) at	Endicott, New York	, this, 2005.
		Benson (NMN) Chan

(3) at _____Endicott, New York__

PATENT REEL: 016398 FRAME: 0874

Voya R. Markovich

	ASSIGNMENT (CONT.)	EI-2-05-002
Signed:		
(4) atEndicott, New York	, this 22 day of March Ronald V. Smith	, 2005. nith
	Page 2 of 2	

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/23/2005 REEL: 016398 FRAME: 0875